Salsa Dancing (Mon & Wed only)

UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2023 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South),
Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.
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Gather Local Market - Farmer's Market

Sonnenschein Way

Saturdays
Jun 17-Sep
30

9:00 AM

Saturdays
Jun 17-Sep
30

2:00 PM

Tanner Michalneko

(306)653-2007 ext 2

tanner@ideasyxe.com

No

Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave
BS

Freedom of the City Parade

4th Ave N

23-Sep

10:00 AM

23-Sep

12:00 PM

Warren Noble

(306)382-8178

warren.noble@forces.gc.ca

4th Ave N btw 23rd St E & 24th St E

Ride for Refuge

River Landing
Amphitheatre

23-Sep

10:00 AM

23-Sep

1:00 PM

Maia Herriot

(306)209-3138

maia.herriot@globalgatheringplace.com

No

Dated & Faded Vintage Market

33rd St W

23-Sep

10:00 AM

23-Sep

6:00 PM

Kyle Marud

(306)981-3316

4thquartervintage@gmail.com

Ave C N from 33rd St to the alleyway south
of 33rd St.

No Foot Too Small

Kinsmen Park
Fesitval Site

23-Sep

11:00 AM

23-Sep

3:00 PM

Karina Fuenzalida

(306)280-4821

karina@emptyarmspls.com

No

Nuit Blanche

Various Locations

23-Sep

7:00 PM

24-Sep

12:00 AM

Liane Lanzar

(306)221-2208

logistics@nuitblanchesaskatoon.ca

Yes

20th St W btw Idylwyld Dr & Ave E S
Ave D S btw 20th St W & 22nd St W
Spadina Cr btw 2nd Ave S & 3rd Ave S
Spadina Cr btw traffic bridge & 20th St E
Spadina Cr btw 22nd St E & 24th StE
Broadway btw 12th St E & Main St
Closures Sep 23rd 3:00 PM to Sep 24
3:00AM

Step Up For Mental Health

Various Locations

24-Sep

8:00 AM

24-Sep

1:00 PM

Joni Straker

(639)994-4603

joni_straker@cameco.com

St Henry Ave from Diefenbaker Park to
Taylor St

Taylor St from St Henry Ave to Sask Cr
Sask Cr from Taylor St to Eastlake Ave
Victoria Ave from 11th St E to 19th St E
including the Traffic/Victoria Bridge

Spadina Cr from 2nd Ave S to 20th St E
20th St E between Spadina and 4th Ave S
4th Ave S between 20th St E and 23rd St E
23rd St E between 4th Ave S and Spadina Cr
Spadina Cr from 22nd St E to Balmoral St
NB lane of Spadina Cr/Whiteswan Dr from
Balmoral St to Silverwood Rd

Point to point course - closures will be taken
down as runners pass points. Spadina btw
22nd St E & 24th St E will remain in place
(finish line)

Closures begin at 5:00AM - 2:00PM

Teddy Bear Bash

Kinsmen Park
Fesitval Site

24-Sep

12:00 PM

24-Sep

4:00 PM

Wendi Stumborg

(306)261-3802

wendi16_89@hotmail.com

No

No

Play Street Program

University Dr

24-Sep

1:00 PM

24-Sep

4:00 PM

Jasmin Parker

(306)482-7578

vice-president@nutana.ca

No

University Dr btw 14th St E & 16th St E

All in for Literacy

21st StE

28-Sep

9:00 AM

28-Sep

4:00 PM

Katelyn Bruce

(306)260-2931

katelyn@sparkbookings.com

21st E between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S
Closure: 6:00AM-5:00PM

Rock Your Roots

Victoria Park

30-Sep

10:00 AM

30-Sep

12:00 PM

Dawn Wasacase

(306)290-8866

dawnwasacase@hotmail.com

No

20th St W btw Ave P S & Ave H S

Ave H S btw 20th St W & 17th St W
17th St W btw Ave H S & Spadina Cr W
Spadina Cr W btw Ave G S & Ave D S
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The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South),
Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

CIBC Run for the Cure

Prarieland Park &
Roadways

1-Oct

8:00 AM

1-Oct

11:30 AM

Zachary Martens (306)262-5695

martens.zach@gmail.com

Route:

St Henry Ave from Prairieland Park to Taylor
StW

Taylor St W from St Henry Ave to Sask Cr W
Sask Cr W from Taylor St W to Gabriel
Dumont Park Entrance.

Friends of Fertility Walk

River Landing

1-Oct

10:00 AM

1-Oct

11:30 AM

Lierin Baerg (306)291-5354

prariecancerfertility@gmail.com

No

Spadina Cr between 2nd Ave S & 3rd Ave S

AIDS Walk

Victoria Park

1-Oct

12:00 PM

1-Oct

4:00 PM

Caitlin Cottrell (306)381-4038

director@shcsaskatoon.ca

No

Route:

Spadina Cr W from Victoria Park to Ave A S
Ave A S from Spadina Cr W to 19th St W
19th St from Ave A S to 2nd Ave S

2nd Ave S from 19th St to 22nd St

22nd St from 2nd Ave to 3rd Ave

3rd Ave from 22nd St to 19th St

19th St from 3rd Ave to Ave D S

Ave D S from 19th St to Victoria Park
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