UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2023 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

	lf you l	nave any que	stions or co	ncerns regar	ding an eve	nt listed, please follow	v up with the event org	anizer.		Updated: 20-Sep-23
EVENT NAME	LOCATION	START DATE	TIME START	END DATE	TIME END	CONTACT NAME	CONTACT PHONE #	CONTACT EMAIL	NOISE BYLAW EXTENSION	ROAD CLOSURES
Salsa Dancing (Mon & Wed only)	River Landing Amphitheatre	1-May	6:00 PM	27-Sep	9:00 PM	Gil Campbell	(306)717-0011	danceland@shaw.ca	No	No
Gather Local Market - Farmer's Market	Sonnenschein Way	Saturdays Jun 17-Sep 30	9:00 AM	Saturdays Jun 17-Sep 30	2:00 PM	Tanner Michalneko	(306)653-2007 ext 2	tanner@ideasyxe.com	No	Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave B S
Freedom of the City Parade	4th Ave N	23-Sep	10:00 AM	23-Sep	12:00 PM	Warren Noble	(306)382-8178	warren.noble@forces.gc.ca	No	4th Ave N btw 23rd St E & 24th St E
Ride for Refuge	River Landing Amphitheatre	23-Sep	10:00 AM	23-Sep	1:00 PM	Maia Herriot	(306)209-3138	maia.herriot@globalgatheringplace.com	No	No
Dated & Faded Vintage Market	33rd St W	23-Sep	10:00 AM	23-Sep	6:00 PM	Kyle Marud	(306)981-3316	4thquartervintage@gmail.com	No	Ave C N from 33rd St to the alleyway south of 33rd St.
No Foot Too Small	Kinsmen Park Fesitval Site	23-Sep	11:00 AM	23-Sep	3:00 PM	Karina Fuenzalida	(306)280-4821	karina@emptyarmspls.com	No	No
Nuit Blanche	Various Locations	23-Sep	7:00 PM	24-Sep	12:00 AM	Liane Lanzar	(306)221-2208	<u>logistics@nuitblanchesaskatoon.ca</u>	Yes	20th St W btw Idylwyld Dr & Ave E S Ave D S btw 20th St W & 22nd St W Spadina Cr btw 2nd Ave S & 3rd Ave S Spadina Cr btw traffic bridge & 20th St E Spadina Cr btw 22nd St E & 24th St E Broadway btw 12th St E & Main St Closures Sep 23rd 3:00 PM to Sep 24 3:00AM
Step Up For Mental Health	Various Locations	24-Sep	8:00 AM	24-Sep	1:00 PM	Joni Straker	(639)994-4603	<u>joni_straker@cameco.com</u>	Yes	St Henry Ave from Diefenbaker Park to Taylor St Taylor St from St Henry Ave to Sask Cr Sask Cr from Taylor St to Eastlake Ave Victoria Ave from 11th St E to 19th St E including the Traffic/Victoria Bridge Spadina Cr from 2nd Ave S to 20th St E 20th St E between Spadina and 4th Ave S 4th Ave S between 20th St E and 23rd St E 23rd St E between 4th Ave S and Spadina Cr Spadina Cr from 22nd St E to Balmoral St NB lane of Spadina Cr/Whiteswan Dr from Balmoral St to Silverwood Rd Point to point course - closures will be taken down as runners pass points. Spadina btw 22nd St E & 24th St E will remain in place (finish line) Closures begin at 5:00AM - 2:00PM
Teddy Bear Bash	Kinsmen Park Fesitval Site	24-Sep	12:00 PM	24-Sep	4:00 PM	Wendi Stumborg	(306)261-3802	wendi16_89@hotmail.com	No	No
Play Street Program	University Dr	24-Sep	1:00 PM	24-Sep	4:00 PM	Jasmin Parker	(306)482-7578	vice-president@nutana.ca	No	University Dr btw 14th St E & 16th St E
All in for Literacy	21st St E	28-Sep	9:00 AM	28-Sep	4:00 PM	Katelyn Bruce	(306)260-2931	katelyn@sparkbookings.com	No	21st E between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S Closure: 6:00AM-5:00PM
Rock Your Roots	Victoria Park	30-Sep	10:00 AM	30-Sep	12:00 PM	Dawn Wasacase	(306)290-8866	<u>dawnwasacase@hotmail.com</u>	No	20th St W btw Ave P S & Ave H S Ave H S btw 20th St W & 17th St W 17th St W btw Ave H S & Spadina Cr W Spadina Cr W btw Ave G S & Ave D S

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

CIBC Run for the Cure	Prarieland Park & Roadways	1-Oct	8:00 AM	1-Oct	11:30 AM	Zachary Martens	(306)262-5695	martens.zach@gmail.com	No	Route: St Henry Ave from Prairieland Park to Taylor St W Taylor St W from St Henry Ave to Sask Cr W Sask Cr W from Taylor St W to Gabriel Dumont Park Entrance.
Friends of Fertility Walk	River Landing	1-Oct	10:00 AM	1-Oct	11:30 AM	Lierin Baerg	(306)291-5354	prariecancerfertility@gmail.com	No	Spadina Cr between 2nd Ave S & 3rd Ave S
AIDS Walk	Victoria Park	1-Oct	12:00 PM	1-Oct	4:00 PM	Caitlin Cottrell	(306)381-4038	director@shcsaskatoon.ca	No	Route: Spadina Cr W from Victoria Park to Ave A S Ave A S from Spadina Cr W to 19th St W 19th St from Ave A S to 2nd Ave S 2nd Ave S from 19th St to 22nd St 22nd St from 2nd Ave to 3rd Ave 3rd Ave from 22nd St to 19th St 19th St from 3rd Ave to Ave D S Ave D S from 19th St to Victoria Park